
2016 NSAA GIRLS STATE GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS – CLASS A 

BY TEE-TIME 

Tee Time &  
Hole Name Grade School District Score 

9:30 #1 Mary Neppl 10 Omaha Marian A-4 93 
9:30 #1 Emma Lefler 10 Elkhorn South A-2 92 

9:30 #1 Madison Green 12 Lincoln East A-3 92 

9:40 #1 Madison Stockman 12 Lincoln Pius X A-4 92 
9:40 #1 Alexis Thomas 12 Lincoln Southwest A-1 91 

9:40 #1 Izzabelle Puk 10 Millard West A-2 91 
9:50 #1 Allison Temple 12 Norfolk A-2 91 

9:50 #1 Madison Enck 12 Grand Island A-1 90 

9:50 #1 Grace McMinn 12 Omaha Marian A-4 90 
10:00 #1 Carlie Reineke 12 Lincoln Southeast A-1 89 

10:00 #1 Sydney Irlbeck 12 Millard North A-1 89 
10:00 #1 Gabrielle Wakefield 10 Millard West A-2 89 

10:10 #1 Emma Mullendore 10 Bellevue West A-2 88 
10:10 #1 Aspen Luebbe 10 Columbus A-2 88 

10:10 #1 Jazmine Taylor 9 Millard North A-1 88 

10:20 #1 Alyson Kuehn 11 Lincoln Pius X A-4 87 
10:20 #1 Moya Murray 11 Millard North A-1 87 

10:20 #1 Lili Tricard 11 Kearney A-4 86 
10:30 #1 Hannah Johnson 11 Lincoln Pius X A-4 86 

10:30 #1 Brynn Sundquist 9 Lincoln Southwest A-1 86 

10:30 #1 Caroline Startzer 12 Lincoln East A-3 85 
10:40 #1 Katherine Whitehead 10 Lincoln Southeast A-1 85 

10:40 #1 Gillian Dean 11 Lincoln Southwest A-1 85 
10:40 #1 Alyssa Troudt 10 Kearney A-4 84 

10:50 #1 Nia Station 12 Omaha Burke A-3 84 
10:50 #1 Maya Northcutt 10 Omaha South A-2 84 

10:50 #1 Anne Wiltfong 11 Lincoln Southwest A-1 83 

11:00 #1 Alexis Rose 11 Omaha Westside A-4 83 
11:00 #1 Spencer Roach 12 Papillion-La Vista A-3 83 

11:00 #1 Jalea Culliver 10 Omaha Marian A-4 82 
11:10 #1 Faith Harris 11 Grand Island A-1 81 

11:10 #1 Morgan Lashley 12 North Platte A-3 81 

11:10 #1 Grace Rasmussen 12 Millard South A-4 79 
11:20 #1 Lidia Jons 12 Lincoln Southwest A-1 78 

11:20 #1 Madeline Murray 12 Kearney A-4 76 
11:20 #1 Megan Whittaker 11 Elkhorn South A-2 72 



9:30 #10 Whitney Lindsay 12 Norfolk A-2 93 

9:30 #10 Julia Paschal 12 Papillion-La Vista A-3 94 
9:30 #10 Paige Mannix 11 Elkhorn South A-2 94 

9:40 #10 Mackenzee Holloway 10 Papillion-La Vista A-3 94 
9:40 #10 Jaiden Becker 11 Elkhorn South A-2 94 

9:40 #10 Grace Loyselle 11 Bellevue West A-2 94 

9:50 #10 Peyton Savington 11 Papillion-La Vista A-3 95 
9:50 #10 Shelby Schneider 12 Omaha Burke A-3 95 

9:50 #10 Shelby Bergholz 10 Millard West A-2 95 
10:00 #10 Madison Lago 11 Elkhorn South A-2 95 

10:00 #10 Narcisa Gibson-Martines 12 Papillion-La Vista A-3 98 

10:00 #10 Joselyn Lewis 11 Norfolk A-2 98 
10:10 #10 Brianne Krebs 11 Millard West A-2 98 

10:10 #10 Samantha Crook 12 Lincoln Pius X A-4 98 
10:10 #10 Paige Pehrson 9 Grand Island A-1 98 

10:20 #10 Isabelle Swanson 12 Omaha Marian A-4 99 
10:20 #10 Liliana Zoellner 9 Grand Island A-1 101 

10:20 #10 Riley Smith 10 North Platte A-3 102 

10:30 #10 Mia Soulliere 11 Omaha Marian A-4 102 
10:30 #10 Hannah Carhart 11 Norfolk A-2 102 

10:30 #10 Bailey Swanson 12 Lincoln Pius X A-4 104 
10:40 #10 Regan Sankey 11 Lincoln East A-3 105 

10:40 #10 Chloe Dakan 10 Kearney A-4 106 

10:40 #10 Mariah Yagow 12 Norfolk A-2 108 
10:50 #10 Megan Niksick 10 Millard North A-1 108 

10:50 #10 Anna Hornbacher 12 Grand Island A-1 111 
10:50 #10 Haley Burford 10 North Platte A-3 113 

11:00 #10 Shivani Gajre 12 Millard North A-1 113 
11:00 #10 Sophie Gengenbach 12 Lincoln East A-3 119 

11:00 #10 Maggie Lashley 9 North Platte A-3 121 

11:10 #10 Katie Wagner 10 North Platte A-3 123 
11:10 #10 Brooke Sanchez 12 Millard West A-2   

11:20 #10 Allison Larson 11 Lincoln East A-3 130 
11:20 #10 Emily Jensen 9 Kearney A-4 131 



BY SCHOOL 

Tee Time &  
Hole Name Grade School District Score 

9:40 #10 Grace Loyselle 11 Bellevue West A-2 94 
10:10 #1 Emma Mullendore 10 Bellevue West A-2 88 

10:10 #1 Aspen Luebbe 10 Columbus A-2 88 
9:30 #10 Paige Mannix 11 Elkhorn South A-2 94 

9:40 #10 Jaiden Becker 11 Elkhorn South A-2 94 
10:00 #10 Madison Lago 11 Elkhorn South A-2 95 

9:30 #1 Emma Lefler 10 Elkhorn South A-2 92 

11:20 #1 Megan Whittaker 11 Elkhorn South A-2 72 
10:10 #10 Paige Pehrson 9 Grand Island A-1 98 

10:20 #10 Liliana Zoellner 9 Grand Island A-1 101 
10:50 #10 Anna Hornbacher 12 Grand Island A-1 111 

9:50 #1 Madison Enck 12 Grand Island A-1 90 

11:10 #1 Faith Harris 11 Grand Island A-1 81 
10:40 #10 Chloe Dakan 10 Kearney A-4 106 

11:20 #10 Emily Jensen 9 Kearney A-4 131 
10:20 #1 Lili Tricard 11 Kearney A-4 86 

10:40 #1 Alyssa Troudt 10 Kearney A-4 84 
11:20 #1 Madeline Murray 12 Kearney A-4 76 

10:40 #10 Regan Sankey 11 Lincoln East A-3 105 

11:00 #10 Sophie Gengenbach 12 Lincoln East A-3 119 
11:20 #10 Allison Larson 11 Lincoln East A-3 130 

9:30 #1 Madison Green 12 Lincoln East A-3 92 
10:30 #1 Caroline Startzer 12 Lincoln East A-3 85 

10:10 #10 Samantha Crook 12 Lincoln Pius X A-4 98 
10:30 #10 Bailey Swanson 12 Lincoln Pius X A-4 104 

9:40 #1 Madison Stockman 12 Lincoln Pius X A-4 92 

10:20 #1 Alyson Kuehn 11 Lincoln Pius X A-4 87 
10:30 #1 Hannah Johnson 11 Lincoln Pius X A-4 86 

10:00 #1 Carlie Reineke 12 Lincoln Southeast A-1 89 
10:40 #1 Katherine Whitehead 10 Lincoln Southeast A-1 85 

9:40 #1 Alexis Thomas 12 Lincoln Southwest A-1 91 

10:30 #1 Brynn Sundquist 9 Lincoln Southwest A-1 86 
10:40 #1 Gillian Dean 11 Lincoln Southwest A-1 85 

10:50 #1 Anne Wiltfong 11 Lincoln Southwest A-1 83 
11:20 #1 Lidia Jons 12 Lincoln Southwest A-1 78 

  



10:50 #10 Megan Niksick 10 Millard North A-1 108 

11:00 #10 Shivani Gajre 12 Millard North A-1 113 
10:00 #1 Sydney Irlbeck 12 Millard North A-1 89 

10:10 #1 Jazmine Taylor 9 Millard North A-1 88 
10:20 #1 Moya Murray 11 Millard North A-1 87 

11:10 #1 Grace Rasmussen 12 Millard South A-4 79 

9:50 #10 Shelby Bergholz 10 Millard West A-2 95 
10:10 #10 Brianne Krebs 11 Millard West A-2 98 

11:10 #10 Brooke Sanchez 12 Millard West A-2   
9:40 #1 Izzabelle Puk 10 Millard West A-2 91 

10:00 #1 Gabrielle Wakefield 10 Millard West A-2 89 

9:30 #10 Whitney Lindsay 12 Norfolk A-2 93 
10:00 #10 Joselyn Lewis 11 Norfolk A-2 98 

10:30 #10 Hannah Carhart 11 Norfolk A-2 102 
10:40 #10 Mariah Yagow 12 Norfolk A-2 108 

9:50 #1 Allison Temple 12 Norfolk A-2 91 
10:20 #10 Riley Smith 10 North Platte A-3 102 

10:50 #10 Haley Burford 10 North Platte A-3 113 

11:00 #10 Maggie Lashley 9 North Platte A-3 121 
11:10 #10 Katie Wagner 10 North Platte A-3 123 

11:10 #1 Morgan Lashley 12 North Platte A-3 81 
9:50 #10 Shelby Schneider 12 Omaha Burke A-3 95 

10:50 #1 Nia Station 12 Omaha Burke A-3 84 

10:20 #10 Isabelle Swanson 12 Omaha Marian A-4 99 
10:30 #10 Mia Soulliere 11 Omaha Marian A-4 102 

9:30 #1 Mary Neppl 10 Omaha Marian A-4 93 
9:50 #1 Grace McMinn 12 Omaha Marian A-4 90 

11:00 #1 Jalea Culliver 10 Omaha Marian A-4 82 
10:50 #1 Maya Northcutt 10 Omaha South A-2 84 

11:00 #1 Alexis Rose 11 Omaha Westside A-4 83 

9:30 #10 Julia Paschal 12 Papillion-La Vista A-3 94 
9:40 #10 Mackenzee Holloway 10 Papillion-La Vista A-3 94 

9:50 #10 Peyton Savington 11 Papillion-La Vista A-3 95 
10:00 #10 Narcisa Gibson-Martines 12 Papillion-La Vista A-3 98 

11:00 #1 Spencer Roach 12 Papillion-La Vista A-3 83 

 

 


